



\$~115

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 425/2025 & CM APPL. 2103/2025

ASHOK KUMAR YADAVPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ayan Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, SPC
with Mr. Mohit Chaturvedi,
Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
14.01.2025

1. The relief sought in this writ petition is directed against the Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Pubic Works Department and Police Authority, in respect of alleged unauthorised construction and illegal encroachment on railway road at village *Samaypur*, Delhi.
2. As the writ petition does not fall within the Roster assigned to this Court, the Registry is directed to list the petition before the Roster Bench on 21.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J
JANUARY 14, 2025/MR/kb/