



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 425/2025 and CM APPL. 2103/2025

ASHOK KUMAR YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ayan Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Standing Counsel with Ms. Mansi Jain, Advocate for MCD. Mr. Udit Malik, Additional Standing Counsel with Ms. Rima Rao and Ms. Palak Sharma, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, Senior Panel Counsel with Mr. Satyavir Singh, Advocate for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

Since one of the issues raised in the present writ petition relates to Tehbazari license, etc., list the matter before an appropriate Division Bench on 31.01.2025, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/YA