



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravin Rao, Mr. Pallav Gupta, Mr.
Akshit Sawal, Mr. Ayan Sharma &
Mr. Yashasvi Yadav, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS...Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni (SC, MCD) with
Ms. Mansi Jain & Ms. Ann Joseph,
Advs. for MCD. (M: 9810056611)
Ms. Aakriti Jain, Adv. on behalf of Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the status reports be exchanged between the parties.
3. List on 21st July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 17, 2025

dj/ar