



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravin Rao, Mr. Pallav Gupta, Mr.
Akshit Sawal, Mr. Ayan Sharma Ms.
Jasmeet Garg, Mr. Dhruv Saini & Mr.
Ayush Kumar, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, SC for MCD
with Ms. Mansi Jain, Ms. Ann Joseph &
Ms. Katyani Malhotra, Advs. for
MCD/R-I

Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, SPC for
R-3/U0I (Delhi Police)
SI Amit PS S P Badli

Mr. Shubham Adv. for R-2/PWD with
Mr. Suresh Kumar, AE, PWD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

1. We direct the Assistant Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Delhi ('MCD') to remain present in Court, with original records in support of his status report dated 15th April 2025.
2. The Assistant Commissioner should also be armed with instructions, as regards further action taken in the matter pursuant to the order dated 11th March 2025.



3. List on 4th September 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/sm/sp