



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravin Rao, Ms. Jannat Garg, Mr.
Akshit Sawal, Mr. Ayan Sharma, Ms.
Yashasvi Yadav, Mr. Dhruv Saini,
Advs.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenakshaw N. Soni with Ms.
Ann Joseph,,Ms. Mansi Jain, Advs.
for R-MCD
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for
Respondent No. 2/PWD
Mr. Dhananjai Rana, CGSC for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin
Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 20th November, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/pr