



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025 & CM APPL. 80029/2025, CM APPL. 3275/2026,
CM APPL. 3276/2026, CM APPL. 3378/2026, CM APPL.
3379/2026, CM APPL. 4640/2026, CM APPL. 4641/2026**

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravin Rao, Mr. Pallav Gupta, Mr.
Ayan Sharma, Mr. Akshit Sawal, Ms.
Jannat Garg and Ms. Simran Shokeen,
Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Jindal & Ms. Mansi Jindal,
Advs. (9968326904)
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-2
Mr Dhananjai Rana, CGSC for R-3
(9958516171)
Mr. Davender Kumar, Mr. Rajesh
Gupta, Mr. Meahul Gupta, Mr. Aslam
Shah, Ms. Nimisha Jaiswal, Mr.
Ashwani Mittal & Mr. Sagar, Advs.
for proposed Respondents.
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, Standing
Counsel, MCD (9810046611)
Insp. Mr. Shailendra Singh Jaakhar,
PS SP Badli (7065036326)
Mr. Manish Kaushik & Mr. Mishal
Johari, Advs. (9080758809)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. No time left.
3. List on 16th March, 2026.
4. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

kk/sm