



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravin Rao, Mr. Ayan Sharma, Mr.
Akshit Sawal, Ms. Jannat Garg & Ms.
Arushi Jain, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N.Soni, Standing
Counsel MCD (92052 30113)
Mr Dhananjai Rana CGSC for R-3
(9958516171)
Mr. Aman Jindal & Ms. Mansi Jindal,
Advs. (9968326904)
Mr. T.S.Nanda, Adv. for impleaders
(9999648869)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 30.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 6427/2026 (for exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 6425/2026

CM APPL. 6426/2026

3. None appears for the applicants.

4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 16th March, 2026.



PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

kk/sm

5. At this stage, Mr. T.S. Nanda, Id. Counsel enters appearance on behalf of the Applicants. He is apprised of the order.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

kk/sm