



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025, CM APPL. 80029/2025, CM APPL. 3275/2026,
CM APPL. 3276/2026, CM APPL. 3378/2026, CM APPL.
3379/2026, CM APPL. 4640/2026, CM APPL. 4641/2026, CM
APPL. 6425/2026, CM APPL. 6426/2026, CM APPL. 13426/2026,
CM APPL. 13457/2026**

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravin Rao, Mr. Pallav Gupta, Mr.
Akshit Sawal, Mr. Ayan Sharma, Mr.
Jannat Garg and Mr. Ayush Kumar,
Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni (Standing
counsel, MCD) with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Adv. for MCD.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. with Er
Sajjan Singh North Road Maintenance
Division, Mr. Somveer, AE (Civil)
Mr. Kunal Patwari, SDM Office
Rohini, Mr. Praveen Bharduwaj
Kangoo SDM office Rohini

Ms. Mansi Jindal, Mr. Aman Jindal,
Adv.

Mr. Davender Kumar, Mr. Rajesh
Gupta, Mr. Meahul Gupta, Ms. Neha
Aggrawal, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
(M: 9210057600)

Mr. Dhananjai Rana, Adv. for R-3.

Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, Adv
DHCLSC Yadav for Impleader.



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic in Narcotics, Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) hearing today in Chandigarh, this Bench could not assemble, since Prathiba M. Singh, J., being the Chairperson of the Advisory Board is travelling for the same.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2026/dj