



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011005912024
+ **W.P.(C) 425/2025, CM APPL. 3276/2026, CM APPL. 3379/2026,**
CM APPL. 6426/2026, CM APPL. 13426/2026 & CM APPL.
13457/2026

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv, Mr. Ravin
Rao, Mr. Ayan Sharma, Mr. Pallav
Gupta, Mr. Akshit Sawal, Mr. Nikhil
Rana, Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Mr. Yashpriya
Sahran and Ms. Divyanshi Khemka,
Advs. for Applicant.
Mr Mukesh Gupta(Standing counsel
MCD), Mr. Raghav Gupta, Ms.
Madhu Yadav & Ms. Tanisha, Advs.
Mr. Davender Kumar and Mr. Meahul
Gupta, Advs. for Applicants.
Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, Adv.,
DHCLSC with Mr. Rajesh Kumar
Yadav, Adv. for Impleader/ Applicant.
Mr Dhananjai Rana, CGSC with Insp.
Shailendra Singh.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Sain, Advs. with EE Vishal Tyagi, AE
Somveer, PWD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. The Registry to bring on record all the status reports and any other pleadings filed in this matter, even if there are certain objections.
3. List on 11th August, 2026 in the *supplementary list*.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 10, 2026

dj/sm